(Re	RM 7TO-1595 ev. 03/01) RECORDA	CONNINERCE
OM	18 No. 065110011 (exp. 5/31/2002) P/	Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	
	Eco-Safe, L.L.C. FINANCE CEC	Name: Eco-Safe Technologies, L.L.C. Internal Address:
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3507 North University Avenue, Suite 100
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne
	Other	City: Provo, State: Utah Zip: 84604
Exe	ecution Date: March 4, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		6,178,987
		6,262,004
		6,403,551
	Addition Addition	nal numbers attached? ☐Yes ☑No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
	Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Internal Address:	
		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies)
	Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 9	900
		8. Deposit account number:
	City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 8410	01 13-0763
	5.5, Care 2015	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	D	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. /06/2002 LINELLER 00000265 6178987		
FC:80	Evan R. Witt Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	October 28, 2002 ature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013447 FRAME: 0453

PAGE 02/14

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 2839.2.1

The Assignor, Eco-Safe, L.L.C., of 12256 South 900 East, Suite 401, Draper, Utah, 84020, owns U.S. Patent Number 6,178,987, issued January 30, 2001, for an ANTONOMOUS CLEANING MECHANISM; U.S. Patent Patent No. 6,262,004, issued July 17, 2001, for a CLEANING COMPOSITION FOR AUTONOMOUS CLEANING SYSTEM; U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/437,532, filed November 10, 1999, for AUTONOMOUS CLEANING APPARATUS AND METHOD, and PCT International Application No.: PCT/US00/30909, filed November 10, 2000, for AUTONOMOUS CLEANING COMPOSITIONS AND SYSTEM, hereinafter called the "inventions."

The Assignee, Eco-Safe Technologies, L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 3507 North University Avenue, Suite 100, Provo, Utah, 84604, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said inventions.

In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in said inventions, in the aboveidentified United States parents, patent application and in the above-identified PCT International application, and in all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues of said applications, all previously filed provisional applications for which the United States and PCT International applications claim priority, and in all corresponding applications filed in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said inventions in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said inventions to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee. its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to assignee, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request to make this Assignment fully effective.

2002, MADSON & METCALF, P.C.

PATENT REEL: 013447 FRAME: 0454

2003

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our the Assignor's successors, assignees, and legal representatives.

> ASSIGNOR Eco-Safe, L.L.C.

Title: Managing Member, Eco-Safe, L.L.C.

Date: 3/4/02

By: Eddic Lee Caruthers, Jr.

J&E Manufacturing, L.L.C.

Managing Member, Eco-Safe, L.L.C.

Date:___

10/28/2002 11:24 8013566777

FAX NO. :7025580634

FAX NO. : 7825588534

Mar. **06 200**2 02:01PM P3

FROM: :

FROM :

201 1350016

EDDIE CARUTHERS

PAGE 02

02/10/2002 12:32

Mar. 04 2002 04:47PM P3

03/04/02 MON 18:03 PAX 501 B27 1789

MADSON & METCALF, D.C.

20 uos

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our the Assignor's successors. smigness, and legal representatives.

> ASSIGNOR Eco-Safe, L.L.C.

By: Kenneth Byans

Title: Managing Moniter, Bon-Safe, L.J., C.

Date:

By: Eddic Lee Caruthers, Jr. Title:

JAE Manufacturing, L.L.C.

Manufing Member, Eco-Safe, L.L.C.

3 4 02

2002, MADRON & METCALF, P.G.

RECORDED: 11/04/2002

2

PATENT REEL: 013447 FRAME: 0456